
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015396-2024 

Contract

Replacement 5.5m Rib

Sussex Inshore Fisheries & Conservation Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015396

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043a8d  

Published 15 May 2024, 10:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sussex Inshore Fisheries & Conservation Authority

Unit 12a,Riverside Business Centre Brighton Road

SHOREHAM-BY-SEA

BN436RE

Contact

Robert Pearson

Email

r.pearson@sussex-ifca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1273454407

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015396-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015396-2024
mailto:r.pearson@sussex-ifca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sussex-ifca.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.sussex-ifca.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement 5.5m Rib

Reference number

SxIFCADaughter01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34511100 - Marine patrol vessels

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Sussex IFCA intend to proceed with the procurement and build of a 5.5m Rib to act as
replacement Daughter vessel to Patrol Vessel Watchful, subject to a tendering process.

This daughter vessel will be replacing the current vessel 'Delta One'. The vessel is primarily
for conducting boarding operations at sea, an essential regulatory activity.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £248,647

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Office Address

12a Riverside Business Centre

Brighton Road

Shoreham-by-Sea

BN43 6RE

Vessels Mooring

Shoreham Harbour

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delta One, situated on the stern of FPV Watchful, has been in service for 20 years.
Unfortunately, despite the considerable care the vessel has received by the marine
operations team over its life, parts are now not available, and the vessel is realistically at the
end of its working tenure as it cannot be kept operational. A replacement vessel will allow
Sussex IFCA to continue to carry out essential enforcement and regulatory tasks, enabling
us to maintain our statutory duties under the Marine and Coastal Access Act 2009, and
securing our objectives of championing and managing a sustainable marine environment and
inshore fisheries within the Sussex district.

A detailed specification, invitation to tender and standard selection questionnaire is
available at the Sussex IFCA web page, via the link provided.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005142

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/005142-2024


Page 6 to 7

MST LTD

The Shipyard, Riverbank Road, Bromborough

Wirral

CH62 3JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £248,647

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Sussex County Council

Lewes

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T01:52:44+0100
	TCPDF




